

**Logan Todd Regional Water Commission**  
**Water System Expansion to Springfield, TN: Contract 3 - 24" Pipeline to Springfield, TN**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Contract No. 3 - Bids Received: May2, 2018 @ 2:30 p.m.

Contract No. 3				Cumberland Pipeline Russell Springs, KY		Cleary Construction, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Garney Companies Nashville, TN		Moore Construction Clarksville, TN	
No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY		UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	24-inch Class 250 DIP Water Line	26,985	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,185,785.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,266,740.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,293,725.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,374,680.00
02	24-inch Class 250 Restraining Gaskets	140	EA	\$ 424.98	\$ 59,497.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 98,000.00
03	24-inch Class 200 DIP Water Line	71,523	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,364,225.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,507,271.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,793,363.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,900,647.50
04	24-inch Class 200 Restraining Gaskets	200	EA	\$ 424.98	\$ 84,996.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 140,000.00
05	24-inch Class 350 DIP Water Line	239	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 66,920.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 346,550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 119,500.00
06	24-inch Class 350 Restraining Gaskets	14	EA	\$ 424.98	\$ 5,949.72	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
07	Red River Crossing	239	LF	\$ 317.00	\$ 75,763.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 310,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 155,350.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 210,320.00
08	Final Cleanup	95,700	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 191,400.00
09	Steel, cased railroad bore; 36" casing	320	LF	\$ 440.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 183,360.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 198,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 208,000.00
10	Steel, cased road bore; 36" casing	1,400	LF	\$ 440.00	\$ 616,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700,000.00
11	Open Cut, Cased Road Crossing	165	LF	\$ 181.00	\$ 29,865.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26,400.00
12	Pavement Replacement	1,127	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,255.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 101,430.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 107,065.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 98,049.00
13	Wide Stream Crossing: TDEC/ACOE	220	LF	\$ 176.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 201,300.00
14	Wide Stream Crossing: 36" Casing	140	LF	\$ 267.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00
15	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; TDEC/ACC	585	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 39,195.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,500.00
16	Wetland Crossing	3,520	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 165,440.00
17	Air Release Valve	13	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 139,100.00
18	Combination Air Valve	5	EA	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 68,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
19	Large Flush Hydrant	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 36,900.00
20	Intermediate Blowoff Assembly	3	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
21	24" Butterfly Valve	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 56,400.00
22	24" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
23	Connect to Existing 24" Line	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
24	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 48,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 62,809.00	\$ 62,809.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 262,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid</b>					\$ 9,268,540.92		\$ 9,974,576.00		\$ 10,577,577.00		\$ 11,248,936.50
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY		UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
S1	Unclassified Undercut	1	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00
S2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1	Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00
S3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
S4	Polyethylene Wrap	1	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00
S5	Misc Water Line Marker	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**Logan Todd Water Commission**  
248 Tower Street  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-6990

**Other Bids Received:**

J&H Construction	\$	11,378,073.00
Twin States	\$	11,483,276.00
Smith Contractors	\$	11,968,987.00
Eutaw Construction	\$	12,327,964.00
SJ Louis	\$	12,597,317.25
JSJ Construction	\$	13,391,286.00
Kelchner	\$	14,467,366.00